

## **COUNTY OF YOLO**

Office of the County Administrator

*Gerardo Pinedo* County Administrator

625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 www.yolocounty.org

**FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE** May 3, 2023 Contact: Beth Gabor Email: Beth.Gabor@YoloCounty.org

## Yolo County Workforce Innovation Board Seeking Members

(Woodland, CA) – The Yolo County Workforce Innovation Board (WIB) is seeking local business representatives to join its 23-member board which is charged with convening partners and providing policy, planning and oversight for local and regional workforce development initiatives under the federal Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA).

The WIB is a partnership of business, labor, education, non-profit, government and community leaders working together to anticipate business needs and facilitate training, education and career path opportunities which fulfill both employer and job seeker needs. Members represent the four incorporated Yolo County cities of Davis, West Sacramento, Winters and Woodland.

The following are Workforce Innovation Board qualifications:

- Desire to make a positive impact on the quality of life in the community.
- Commitment to devote time and talent in partnering with other organizations to improve the quality of the workforce through public policy.
- Interest in finding out how board activities can make a difference in the business climate for the community and for you.
- Hold senior decision-making authority in your organization.
- Experience and/or knowledge that allows one to contribute in at least one or more of these key areas: evaluation, training, program development, policy administration, finance, personnel planning, human resource administration or public relations.
- Willingness to actively participate, including regularly attending Board Meetings and Executive Committee Meetings. Board Meetings occur in person, bi-monthly on the second Wednesday from 8:30 to 10:30 a.m. Executive Committee Meetings occur in person, bi-monthly on the fourth Wednesday from 3:00 to 4:30 p.m. Both meetings take place at the Yolo County Health and Human Services Agency, 25 North Cottonwood Street in Woodland.

For more information on WIB responsibilities, vacancies or to submit an application, visit: <u>www.yoloworks.org</u> (select Workforce Board > Member Resources). For more information, interested businesses can contact WIB Analyst Ashley Abreu at <u>Ashley.Abreu@yolocounty.org</u> or (916) 375-6273.